
186 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE ·No. 6 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

( 1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) 
subscription £3 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
50s. per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out o:f print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 
INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN 

NEW ZEALAND 
By N. S. Wooos 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in goJd, coloured 
jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations. 

Price 21s., post free. 

1,140 pages. 

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND 
VOL. I, INDIGENOUS TRACHEOPHYTA 

By H. H. ALLAN 
Prii.ce 105s. 

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND 
A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of 

the New Zealand building industry by men well versed in ,the 
building practice of this country. It contains seotions on 
tools, plans, timber construction, concreting, etc. 

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourselif handyman. 
242 pages, 406 illustrations, strong1'y bound. Price 35s. 

JOINERY IN NBW ZEALAND 
PART I, DOORS 

70 pages, illustrated. (Price 6s. 6d. 

PLUMBING IN NEW ZEALAND 
Trade science, materials, tools, and methods in current 

use are all dealt with in a clear and concise manner in the 
book. The text is supported by over 400 line illustrations. 

281 pages, illustrated. Price 35s. 

FARM ENGINEERING 
By A. W. RIDDOLLS 

A most informative book dealing with levelling, drainage, 
irrigation, water supply, the building of woolsheds, loading 
ramps, haybarns, cowsheds, silos, fences, gates, and other 
farm structures. 

422 pages, 235 illustrations. Price 42s. 

ANTARCTICA 
By A. s. HELM and J. H. MILLER 

The official account of the New Zealand Party of the 
Trans. Antarctic Expedition. 

435 pages, illustrated in cofour. Price 37s. 6d. 

BRIDGE MANUAL 
This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental 

engineers, draughtsmen, survey:ors, and overseers employed on 
highway bridge design and cons1truction. 

340 pages. Price 30s. Post free. 

CHALLENGE FOR HEALTH 
By F. S. MACLEAN 

A history of Public Health in New Zealand. 
470 pages, illustrated. Price 35s. 

THE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSDON BEST 

296 pages, illustrated. 

HOUSING THE. Clll2EN 

Price 20s. 

Aliliough this publication is issued primarily as a guide 
for focal authorities, it contains inf orma:tion of value to all 
who are interested in housing. 

64 pages, illustrated. :Price 3s. 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES CoWAN 
Vol. I, 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. TI, The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

Price 45s. 

P:i.ce 45s. 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 
Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the 

original draft of the Treaty of Wa£tangi by the Lieut. 
Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. 

16 pages plus signatures. Price 25s. 

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE 
By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS 

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of 
the Polynesian Society. 

532 pages. Price 35s 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

Rioyal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in goJ.d, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price 25s., post free. 

ANIMAL NUTRITION 
Principles and Practice 

By I.E. COOP 
128 pages. Price 17s. 6d. 

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE 
('IHEORY AND PRACTICE) 

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is 
strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification 
Board. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price 21s. 

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF 
HAWKE'S BAY 

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New 
Zealand Forest Service. 

54 pages, illus,trated. Price 3s. 6d. 

SHOOIBRS' GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND 
. WATERBIRDS 

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. w. s. CAVANAGH 
36 pages. Price ls. 6d. 

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL PARKS 
32 pages, illustrated. Price 3s. 

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By J. W. HADFIELD 

322 pages, Hlustrated. Price 28s. 6d. 

VOLCANOES OF TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK 
By D. R. GREGG Price 7s. 6d. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES ...... 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Child Welfare Act: Notice .... .. 
Control of Prices Act: Price Order ..... . 
Corrigendum .... .. 
Customs Tariff: Notices ...... . ..... 
Education Amendment Act: Notices 
Fire Brigades Act: Notice ..... . 
Harbours Act: Notices ...... . ..... 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notices 
Motor Launch Regulations: Notice 

PAGE 

180 

154 

179 

152 

179 

158 
168 
143 
167 
169 
158 

164, 165 
156 
155 

Municipal Corporations Act: Boundaries Defined 
National Military Service Act: Notice 

164 
171 
156 

15·6·; 159 Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Rating Act: Notice ...... ...... . ... .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank Statements ..... . 
Schedule of Contracts ..... . 
Standards Act: Notices ..... . 
Traffic Regulations: Notices ..... . 
Trustee Savings Banks Act: Notice ..... . 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 

158 
165 
166 
166 
165 
168 
168 

143-152 

Price 3s. BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN; GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1965 


