STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangement: the following arrangements:

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing) subscription £3 per calendar year in advance.
(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 50s. per volume. (Volumes for years 1936–37 and 1939–42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN NEW ZEALAND

By N. S. Woods

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, coloured jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations.

Price 21s., post free.

FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND

Vol. I, Indigenous Tracheophyta

By H. H. ALLAN

1,140 pages.

Price 105s.

CARPENTRY IN NEW ZEALAND

A new easy-to-follow book written with the guidance of the New Zealand building industry by men well versed in the building practice of this country. It contains sections on tools, plans, timber construction, concreting, etc.

An excellent gift for the do-it-yourself handyman. 242 pages, 406 illustrations, strongly bound. Price 3: Price 35s.

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND

PART I, Doors 70 pages, illustrated.

Price 6s. 6d.

PLUMBING IN NEW ZEALAND

Trade science, materials, tools, and methods in current use are all dealt with in a clear and concise manner in the book. The text is supported by over 400 line illustrations. Price 35s. 281 pages, illustrated.

FARM ENGINEERING By A. W. RIDDOLLS

A most informative book dealing with levelling, drainage, irrigation, water supply, the building of woolsheds, loading ramps, haybarns, cowsheds, silos, fences, gates, and other faces transferred. farm structures.

422 pages, 235 illustrations.

Price 42s.

ANTARCTICA

By A. S. HELM and J. H. MILLER

The official account of the New Zealand Party of the Trans. Antarctic Expedition.

435 pages, illustrated in colour.

Price 37s. 6d.

BRIDGE MANUAL

This manual has been prepared as a guide to departmental engineers, draughtsmen, surveyors, and overseers employed on highway bridge design and construction.

340 pages.

Price 30s. Post free.

CHALLENGE FOR HEALTH

By F. S. MACLEAN

A history of Public Health in New Zealand. 470 pages, illustrated. Price 35s.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS

By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated.

Price 20s.

HOUSING THE CITIZEN

Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide for local authorities, it contains information of value to all who are interested in housing.

64 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

Price 45s.

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS

By JAMES COWAN

Vol. I, 1845-1864.

472 pages, illustrated.

Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872.

560 pages, illustrated.

Price 45s.

TREATY OF WAITANGI

Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. 16 pages plus signatures.

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of the Polynesian Society.

532 pages.

Price 35s

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five-colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botanical Regions of New Zealand. Price 25s., post free.

ANIMAL NUTRITION

Principles and Practice

By I. E. Coop

128 pages.

Price 17s. 6d.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE

(THEORY AND PRACTICE)

This copiously illustrated 364-page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board.

364 pages, illustrated.

Price 21s.

ROUTE GUIDE TO THE RANGES WEST OF HAWKE'S BAY

Compiled by N. L. ELDER, Honorary Forest Ranger, New Zealand Forest Service.

54 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

SHOOTERS' GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND WATERBIRDS

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 36 pages. Price 1s. 6d.

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL PARKS

32 pages, illustrated.

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND By J. W. HADFIELD

322 pages, illustrated.

Price 28s, 6d.

VOLCANOES OF TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK By D. R. GREGG Price 7s. 6d.

CONTENTS

						PAGE
Advertisements						180
APPOINTMENTS						154
BANKRUPTCY NOTICE	CES					179
DEFENCE NOTICES						152
LAND TRANSFER A	Act: No	TICES	******	•••••		179
MISCELLANEOUS-						
Child Welfare						158
Control of Prices	Act: Pri	ce Order			*****	168
Corrigendum						143
Customs Tariff:	Notices			******		167
Education Amen	dment A	ct: Noti	ices	******		169
Fire Brigades Act	: Notice			******		158
Harbours Act: N					64.	165
Land Districts, I			evoked.	etc.		156
Motor Drivers						155
Motor Launch						164
Municipal Corpo	ratione	Act: Rol	undaries	Defined		171
National Militar	Tructons 1	Act:	Notice	Demica		156
Public Works A	ct. I and	Taken	etc	1	56.	159
Rating Act: No						158
Reserve Bank of				•	•••••	165
			. Nouce	•••••	•••••	
Reserve Bank Sta			•			166
		•	•••••		•••••	166
Standards Act:			******	•••••		165
Traffic Regulation			•••••	•••••	•••••	168
Trustee Savings B	sanks Act	: Notice	*****	*****		168
PROCLAMATIONS, OF	RDERS IN	Council	, AND W	ARRANTS	143-	-152

P